
Sanctuary and Monument Permit Contact Information
(Updated March 2024)

Site Mailing Address Contact
Numbers

Permit Contact(s)

ONMS Headquarters Office
Silver Spring, Maryland

1305 East-West Highway (N/NMS2)
Silver Spring, MD 20910

831-583-8755 Sophie De Beukelaer
Sophie.DeBeukelaer@noaa.gov

Channel Islands
National Marine Sanctuary

University of California Santa Barbara
Ocean Science Education Building
514, MC 6155 Santa Barbara, CA
93106

805-705-1790

650-575-6824

Sean Hastings
Sean.Hastings@noaa.gov

Keighley Lane
Keighley.Lane@noaa.gov

Cordell Bank National Marine
Sanctuary

991 Marine Drive
The Presidio
San Francisco, CA 94129

415-530-5367 Lilli Ferguson
Lilli.Ferguson@noaa.gov

Florida Keys National Marine
Sanctuary (all permits except
below)

33 East Quay Road
Key West, FL 33040

786-243-6037 Harrison Albert, PhD
Harrison.Albert@noaa.gov

Florida Keys National Marine
Sanctuary (maritime heritage
resource permits)

95230 Overseas Hwy.
Key Largo, FL 33037

305-434-9383 Matthew Lawrence
Matthew.Lawrence@noaa.gov

Florida Keys National Marine
Sanctuary (nearshore
construction permits)

263 13th Avenue South
Suite 332
St. Petersburg, FL 33701

305-434-9371 Steve Werndli
Stephen.Werndli@noaa.gov

Flower Garden Banks
National Marine Sanctuary

4700 Avenue U, Building 216
Galveston, TX 77551

409-621-5151 x111 Michelle Johnston
Michelle.a.Johnston@noaa.gov

Gray's Reef National Marine
Sanctuary

10 Ocean Science Circle
Savannah, GA 31411

912-598-2382 Scott Kathey
Scott.kathey@noaa.gov

Greater Farallones
National Marine Sanctuary

(Including northern portion of
Monterey Bay National Marine
Sanctuary)

991 Marine Drive
The Presidio
San Francisco, CA 94129

415-530-5367 Lilli Ferguson
Lilli.Ferguson@noaa.gov
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Hawaiian Islands Humpback
Whale National Marine
Sanctuary

NOAA/DKIRC
NOS/HIHWNMS
1845 Wasp Blvd., Bldg 176
Honolulu, HI 96818

808-879-2818 x237 Ed Lyman
Ed.Lyman@noaa.gov

Mallows Bay - Potomac River
National Marine Sanctuary

c/o The Mariners’ Museum and Park
100 Museum Drive
Newport News, VA 23606

757-591-7333 Tane Casserley
Tane.Casserley@noaa.gov

Monitor National Marine
Sanctuary

c/o The Mariners’ Museum and Park
100 Museum Drive
Newport News, VA 23606

757-591-7333 Tane Casserley
Tane.Casserley@noaa.gov

Monterey Bay
National Marine Sanctuary

99 Pacific Street, Building 455A
Monterey, CA 93940

831-647-1286 Kacy Cooper
Kacy.Cooper@noaa.gov

National Marine Sanctuary of
American Samoa

P.O. Box 4318
Pago Pago, AS 96799

684-633-6500 Valerie Brown
Valerie.Brown@noaa.gov

Olympic Coast
National Marine Sanctuary

115 East Railroad Avenue, Suite 301
Port Angeles, WA 98362

360-406-2076 Katie Wrubel
Katie.Wrubel@noaa.gov

Papahānaumokuākea
Marine National Monument

NOAA/IRC
NOS/ONMS/PMNM
1845 Wasp Boulevard, Building 176
Honolulu, HI 96818

808-725-5800 Phillip Howard
Phillip.Howard@noaa.gov

Stellwagen Bank
National Marine Sanctuary

175 Edward Foster Road
Scituate, MA 02066

203-882-6515

781-545-8026

Alice Stratton
Alice.Stratton@noaa.gov

Ben Haskell
Ben.Haskell@noaa.gov

Thunder Bay National Marine
Sanctuary

500 West Fletcher Street
Alpena, MI 49707

989-312-3579 Stephanie Gandulla
Steph.Gandulla@noaa.gov

Wisconsin Shipwreck Coast
National Marine Sanctuary

One University Ave.
UW Green Bay, Sheboygan Campus
Sheboygan, WI 53081

989-766-3359 Russ Green
Russ.Green@noaa.gov
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